

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2296**

"TO CLARIFY THE APPLICABILITY OF VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS  
CODE REGARDING EXPUNGEMENT AND SEALING OF RECORDS OF CRIMINAL  
CONVICTIONS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2296.**

Amend House Bill No. 2296 as originally introduced:

Add Representatives E. Brown, Thyer, and Walters as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Add Senator R. Thompson as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Delete SECTION 1 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 2 in its entirety

AND

Page 2, line 34, delete "SECTION 3." and substitute "SECTION 1."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 7 and 8, and substitute the following:  
"sealing of the records of the criminal prosecution is governed by § 5-4-311,  
§ 5-64-413, or §§ 16-93-301 – 16-93-303; and"

AND

Delete SECTION 4 in its entirety

AND



Delete SECTION 5 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 6 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 7 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 8 in its entirety

AND

Page 6, line 1, delete "SECTION 9." and substitute "SECTION 2."

AND

Page 6, delete line 11, and substitute the following:

"(ii) A sentence of a fine not exceeding three thousand five hundred dollars (\$3,500) or an assessment of court"

AND

Page 7, line 3, delete "habitual offender"

AND

Page 7, delete line 4, and substitute the following:

"(4) A determination of criminal history scores;  
(5) Sentencing; and"

AND

Page 7, line 5, delete "(5)" and substitute "(6)"

AND

Page 7, line 11, delete "habitual offender"

AND

Page 7, delete line 12, and substitute the following:

"(3) A determination of criminal history scores;  
(4) Sentencing; and"

AND

Page 7, line 13, delete "(4)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 7, line 19, delete "SECTION 10." and substitute "SECTION 3."

AND

Page 8, delete line 10, and substitute the following:

"to register as a sex offender or a misdemeanor conviction for driving while intoxicated."

AND

Delete SECTION 11 in its entirety

AND

Page 9, line 24, delete "SECTION 12." and substitute "SECTION 4."

AND

Page 10, line 1, delete "misdemeanor;" and substitute "misdemeanor offense committed after January 1, 2007;"

AND

Delete SECTION 13 in its entirety

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Pate  
GRH/YTC - 03-08-2007 15:40  
GRH330

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk